

Redington (India) Limited
Registered Office: SPL Guindy House, 95 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for quarter / nine month ended December 31, 2008

Rs. In lakhs

Sl.No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		3 Months Ended 31/12/2008	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31/12/2007	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2008	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2007	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2008 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	311,747	259,667	931,137	775,458	1,087,006
	(b) Other operating income	385	176	970	484	783
	Income from operations	312,132	259,843	932,107	775,942	1,087,789
2	Expenditure					
	a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	(21,954)	984	(47,350)	(21,874)	(7,083)
	b. Purchases	316,081	245,512	931,009	760,530	1,041,067
	c. Employee costs	4,007	2,819	11,152	8,229	11,865
	d. Depreciation	335	303	909	726	998
	e. Other expenditure	5,910	4,722	15,435	12,125	16,628
	f. Total	304,379	254,340	911,155	759,736	1,063,475
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest and exceptional items	7,753	5,503	20,952	16,206	24,314
4	Other income	23	137	66	506	592
5	Profit before interest	7,776	5,640	21,018	16,712	24,906
6	Interest	2,861	1,872	7,159	5,423	7,200
7	Profit before Tax and Minority Interest	4,915	3,768	13,859	11,289	17,706
8	Tax expense					
	(a) Income tax	1,183	764	3,319	2,404	4,075
	(b) Deferred tax	(71)	(13)	(171)	(97)	(94)
	(c) Fringe benefit tax	57	34	131	83	118
	(d) Total	1,169	785	3,279	2,390	4,099
9	Profit after Tax	3,746	2,983	10,580	8,899	13,607
10	Less: Minority interest	186	-	186	-	-
11	Profit for the period / year	3,560	2,983	10,394	8,899	13,607
12	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)					7,787
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (NIL) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					64,362
14	Earnings per share (EPS) - Basic (not annualized) - Face Value Rs.10/- per equity share	4.57	3.83	13.35	11.43	17.48
15	Earnings per share (EPS) - Diluted (not annualized) - Face Value Rs.10/- per equity share	4.57	3.83	13.35	11.43	17.47
16	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151
	- Percentage of shareholding	56	56	56	56	56

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for quarter / nine month ended December 31, 2008
Rs. In lakhs

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2008 (Audited)
		3 Months Ended 31/12/2008	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31/12/2007	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2008	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2007	
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	136,105	135,233	450,453	411,243	577,101
	(b) Other operating income	220	359	461	319	458
	Income from operations	136,325	135,592	450,914	411,562	577,559
2	Expenditure					
	a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	3,793	1,870	(3,842)	(6,090)	(764)
	b. Purchases	123,630	127,155	429,570	398,020	549,634
	c. Employee costs	1,770	1,578	5,496	4,507	6,155
	d. Depreciation	119	108	331	292	402
	e. Other expenditure	2,721	1,845	8,135	5,805	8,178
	f. Total	132,033	132,556	439,690	402,534	563,605
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest and exceptional items	4,292	3,036	11,224	9,028	13,954
4	Other income	-	103	24	392	469
5	Profit before interest	4,292	3,139	11,248	9,420	14,423
6	Interest	1,380	1,022	3,256	3,079	4,066
7	Profit before Tax and Minority Interest	2,912	2,117	7,992	6,341	10,357
8	Tax expense					
	(a) Income tax	1,042	724	2,863	2,260	3,602
	(b) Deferred tax	(52)	(21)	(128)	(108)	(73)
	(c) Fringe benefit tax	56	34	129	82	117
	(d) Total	1,046	737	2,864	2,234	3,646
9	Profit after Tax	1,866	1,380	5,128	4,107	6,711
10	Less: Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit for the period / year	1,866	1,380	5,128	4,107	6,711
12	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)					7,787
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (NIL) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					49,169
14	Earnings per share (EPS) - Basic (not annualized) - Face Value Rs.10/- per equity share	2.40	1.77	6.59	5.27	8.62
15	Earnings per share (EPS) - Diluted (not annualized) - Face Value Rs.10/- per equity share	2.40	1.77	6.59	5.27	8.62
16	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151	43,964,151
	- Percentage of shareholding	56	56	56	56	56

Segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed
Rs. In Lakhs

SI. No:	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31/12/2008	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31/12/2007	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2008	For the 9 months ended 31/12/2007	Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2008 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue					
	India	137,075	135,383	452,971	411,674	578,138
	Overseas	175,458	124,366	481,122	366,518	512,423
	Total	312,533	259,749	934,093	778,192	1,090,561
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	786	82	2,956	2,734	3,555
	Net sales/Income from operations	311,747	259,667	931,137	775,458	1,087,006
2	Segment Results (<i>Profit before Interest and Tax</i>)					
	India	4,992	3,160	13,094	9,614	15,052
	Overseas	2,784	2,480	7,924	7,098	9,854
	Total	7,776	5,640	21,018	16,712	24,906
	Less: Interest	2,861	1,872	7,159	5,423	7,200
	Profit Before Tax	4,915	3,768	13,859	11,289	17,706
3	Capital Employed (<i>Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities</i>)					
	India	40,365	34,914	40,365	34,914	34,538
	Overseas	76,576	29,973	76,576	29,973	32,261
	Total	116,941	64,887	116,941	64,887	66,799

For Redington (India) Limited
Sd/-
R Srinivasan
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: January 28, 2009